PER UTILITY PER UTILITY TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES   $44,665 $2,384 $47,049 $46,446 $93,495
   98.72%
  OPERATING EXPENSES:

2.   OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $34,112 $8,923 $43,035 0 $43,035

3.   DEPRECIATION (NET) 0 19,842 19,842 0 19,842

4.   AMORTIZATION 0 2,663 2,663 0 2,663

5.   TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 2,890 702 3,592 2,090 5,682

6.   INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   $37,002 $32,129 $69,131 $2,090 $71,221

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS)   $7,663  ($22,082)  $22,274

9. WATER RATE BASE   $240,394  $281,950  $281,950

10. RATE OF RETURN 3.19%  -7.83%  7.90%

Docket No. 080714-WS
Date: August 6, 2009

- 34 -

  HIDDEN VALLEY SPE LLC d/b/a ORANGE LAKE UTILITIES   SCHEDULE NO. 3-B
  TEST YEAR ENDING   12/31/2008   DOCKET NO.  080714-WS

  SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME
   STAFF ADJUST.
   TEST YEAR STAFF ADJ. ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
   PER UTILITY PER UTILITY TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES   $46,291 $1,161 $47,452 $67,762 $115,214
   142.80%
  OPERATING EXPENSES:

2.   OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $60,336 ($453) $59,883 0 $59,883

3.   DEPRECIATION (NET) 0 28,136 28,136 0 28,136

4.   AMORTIZATION 0 4,770 4,770 0 4,770

5.   TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 2,828 2,188 5,016 3,049 8,065

6.   INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   $63,164 $34,641 $97,805 $3,094 $100,854

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS)   ($16,873)  ($50,353)  $14,360

9. WATER RATE BASE   $51,880  $181,769  $181,769

10. RATE OF RETURN -32.52%  -27.70%  7.90%

Docket No. 080714-WS
Date: August 6, 2009

- 35 -

  HIDDEN VALLEY SPE LLC d/b/a  ORANGE LAKE UTILITIES   SCHEDULE NO. 3-C
  TEST YEAR ENDING   12/31/2008   DOCKET NO. 080714-WS
  ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

   WATER WASTEWATER
  OPERATING REVENUES
 To reflect the appropriate test year annualized revenue $2,384 $1,161